Amend CSSB 213 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 501.133(a),
 Government Code (page 5, line 17), strike "five" and substitute
 "seven [five]".
- (2) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 501.133(a), Government Code, strike page 5, lines 28-36, and substitute the following:
- [(4)] two public members appointed by the governor who are not affiliated with the department or with any contracting entity [with which the committee has contracted to provide health care services under this chapter], at least one of whom is licensed to practice medicine in this state;
- (4) two members appointed by the governor who are licensed mental health professionals; and
- (5) the state Medicaid director or a person employed full-time by the Health and Human Services Commission and appointed by the Medicaid director, to serve ex officio as a nonvoting member.
- (3) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 501.133(c), Government Code (page 5, line 37), strike " $\underline{(a)(4)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(a)(5)}$ ".
- (4) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber the remaining SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION ____. Not later than January 31, 2014, the governor shall appoint the two mental health professionals to the Correctional Managed Health Care Committee as required by Section 501.133(a), Government Code, as amended by this Act.